

Editor's comments:

Minor revision is needed.

- In Line 12, "CP" should be "charcoal production (CP)."

- In Line 18, "Rainforest and Guinea savannah" should be "Rainforest (RF) and Guinea savannah (GS)."

- In Line 248, the author must explain the meanings of abbreviations SA, A, U, D, and SD. Otherwise, the readers do not understand them. So, for example, the following sentences should be added in the line.

"Tables 4 and 5 showed the summary of results. SA, A, U, D, and SD are Strongly Agree, Agree, Undecided, Disagree, and Strongly Disagree, respectively."

- In Line 290, the subtitle is too long. It should be "Regression analysis showing health effects of CP in RF zone."

Author's feedback:

Thank you for your valuable suggestions. We have tried to incorporate all the necessary corrections herewith this mail